900633960

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM664655

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| AGC Flat Glass North America, Inc. | | 08/02/2021 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Cardinal FG Company |
|-----------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address: | 775 Prairie Center Drive |
| City: | Eden Prairie |
| State/Country: | MINNESOTA |
| Postal Code: | 55344 |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: WISCONSIN |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 5076079 | COMFORT SELECT |
| Registration Number: | 4917724 | ENERGY SELECT |
| Registration Number: | 6231290 | THE GLASSROOM |
| Registration Number: | 1764506 | KRYSTAL KLEAR |
| Registration Number: | 5191236 | U4 |
| Registration Number: | 5383420 | U4 4TH SURFACE TECHNOLOGY |
| Registration Number: | 2650560 | SERENITY |
| Registration Number: | 1534353 | RAIN |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6124927077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

612-492-7167 Phone:

Email: cmoyer@fredlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Cynthia A. Moyer Address Line 1: 200 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

44046 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007377 FRAME: 0419**

900633960

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Cynthia A. Moyer |
|--------------------|--------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Cynthia A. Moyer/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/03/2021 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=Cardinal Assignment of U.S. Trademarks of AGC Flat Glass North America Inc#page1.tif source=Cardinal Assignment of U.S. Trademarks of AGC Flat Glass North America Inc#page2.tif source=Cardinal Assignment of U.S. Trademarks of AGC Flat Glass North America Inc#page3.tif source=Cardinal Assignment of U.S. Trademarks of AGC Flat Glass North America Inc#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, AGC Flat Glass North America, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), is

the owner of the United States trademark registrations set forth on the attached Schedule of

Trademarks (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Cardinal FG Company, a Wisconsin corporation ("Assignee"), is desirous of

acquiring all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does hereby assign, transfer, and set over to

Assignee, and Assignee accepts, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the

Trademarks together with the goodwill of Assignor's business in connection with which the

Trademarks are used and the full right to sue for past, present or future infringement of such

Trademarks, these rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns,

as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment

not been made. And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor agrees that it will, upon request,

and at Assignee's sole expense and at no expense to Assignor, execute additional lawful

papers and generally do all other lawful acts reasonable and necessary to give effect to and to

record this Assignment of Trademarks.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the partie | es have caused this instrument to be executed by |
|---|--|
| their duly authorized corporate officers, effective | ctive as of the 2nd day of August 2021. |
| | AGC Flat Glass North America, Inc. By: Mes America America America Title: President (SEAL) |
| | Cardinal FG Company |
| | By: |
| | Name: |
| | Title:(SEAL) |

Signature Page to Assignment of Trademarks

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties | have caused this instrument to be executed by |
|--|---|
| their duly authorized corporate officers, effect | tive as of the 2nd day of August , 2021. |
| | AGC Flat Glass North America, Inc. |
| | Ву: |
| | Name: |
| | Title: (SEAL) |
| | Cardinal FG Company |
| | By: Alfry D. Peter |
| | Name: Jeffrey feterson |
| | Title: SEAL) |
| | NO SEAC |

Signature Page to Assignment of Trademarks

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

US Trademarks:

RECORDED: 08/03/2021

Comfort Select, Reg. No. 5076079
Energy Select, Reg. No. 4917724
The Glassroom, Reg. No. 6231290
Krystal Klear, Reg. No. 1764506
U4, Reg. No. 5191236
U4 4th Surface Technology, Reg. No. 5383420
Serenity, Reg. No. 2650560
Rain, Reg. No. 1534353